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AN ACT TO PERMIT THE DRIVERS OF ANTIQUE CARS NOT TO DISPLAY 

THE CURRENT REGISTRATION PLATE UNDER CERTAIN 
CIRCUMSTANCES.  

 
The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 
 

Section 1.  G.S. 20-63(d) is amended by adding a new sentence at the end to 
read:  

"Any motor vehicle of the age of 35 years or more from the date of manufacture 
may bear the license plates of the year of manufacture instead of the current registration 
plates, if the current registration plates are maintained within the vehicle and produced 
upon the request of any person."  

Sec. 2.  This act is effective upon ratification.  
In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 24th day of 

May, 1985.  


